   BWM417
Digital Single Axis Inclinometer
Modbus Output
Data Sheet
BWM417 is a cost-effective single-axis tilt sensor with the latest MEMS
technology and digital output developed by Bewis. The measuring range is ±180°, the
highest accuracy is 0.01°, and the working temperature is -40°C-+85°C. The
product uses a high-precision MEMS accelerometer and a high-resolution differential

BWM 417
Digital Single Axis Inclinometer Modbus Output
Ordering Information
Implementation Standards
Product No. Protocol Encapsulation
BWM417-180-232
BWM417-180-485
BWM417-180-TTL
RS 232
RS 485
TTL
IP67/Mental joints
IP67/Mental joints
IP67/Mental joints
 Bewis Sensing Technology LLC       www.bwsensing.com      Tel：+0510 85737158
BWM 417
Digital Single Axis Inclinometer Modbus Output
● Enterpr i se  qua l i ty  sys tem s tandards :  ISO9001 :  2008  s tandard  ( cer t i f i ca te  number :
10114Q16846ROS)
● CE  cer t i f i ca t ion  ( cer t i f i ca te  number :  3854210814)
● ROHS (cer t i f i ca te  number :  SO814260031)
● GB/T  191  SJ  20873-2003  Genera l  spec i f i ca t ion  for  inc l inometer  and leve l
● GBT 18459-2001  sensor  s ta t i c  per formance  index  ca lcu la t ion  method
● JJF  1059-1999  Measurement  uncer ta in ty  eva luat ion  and representat ion
● GBT 14412-2005  Mechan ica l  v ib ra t ion  and shock  Mechan ica l  ins ta l l a t ion  o f  acce le rometer
● GJB  450A-2004  Genera l  requ i rements  fo r  equ ipment  re l i ab i l i t y
● GJB 909A Qual i ty  cont ro l  o f  key  par t s  and impor tant  par t s  o f
● GJB899  re l i ab i l i t y  ident i f i ca t ion  and acceptance  tes t
● GJB150-3A h igh  temperature  tes t
● GJB150-4A low temperature  tes t
● GJB150-8A ra in  tes t
● GJB150-12A sand dust  tes t
● GJB150-16A v ibra t ion  tes t
● GJB150-18A impact  tes t
● GJB150-23A t i l t  and  rock ing  tes t
● GB/T  17626-3A RF  e lec t romagnet i c  f i e ld  rad ia t ion  immuni ty  tes t
● GB/T  17626-5A surge  ( shock )  impulse  immuni ty  tes t
● GB/T  17626-8A power  f requency  magnet i c  f i e ld  immuni ty  tes t
● GB/T  17626-11A Res i s tance  to  vo l tage  sag ,  shor t  -  te rm in te r rupt ion  and vo l tage  change